

Listed on : 26/7/2013
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3582 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9219 OF 2013

(Application for Stay)

State of Uttarakhand ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Sunita & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 26th July, 2013".

It is submitted that Ms. Nidhi, Advocate has on 13th July, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

Respondent No. 3 is reported to be dead, as per report received from the District Judge, Pauri Garhwal. Translated copy of the said report has been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

Ms. Nidhi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st