

|  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3582/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in CRLA No.208/2006, of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In pursuance of order dated 18.4.2013, Respondent Nos. 1,2 &  
4 are present in the Court today.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents has submitted  
that Respondent No. 3 has expired as per the report received by the  
District and Sessions Judge, Pauri Garhwal.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master