

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1094/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 seeks time to file additional documents. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

Death Certificate in respect of the deceased respondent No.3 has also not been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant. Four weeks' time is granted to file the Death Certificate.

Original record is awaited from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

List again on 18.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar